FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Appendix A
Modulation Characteristics
According to FCC Part 2.1047 & Part 27 Subpart C&L
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total2
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
TM1: WCDMA
Channel 1412
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total2
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Appendix B
Occupied Bandwidth
According to FCC Part 2.1049 & Part 27 Subpart C&L
& RSS-139
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
TM1:WCDMA
Channel 1312
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
1 MHz/Center 1.7124 GHz Span 10 MHz
* RBW 50 kHz
SWT 5 ms
* VBW 500 kHz
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           15.89 dBm
     1.711454487 GHz
OBW  4.182692308 MHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            6.78 dBm
     1.710316667 GHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            6.33 dBm
     1.714499359 GHz
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Channel 1412
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
1 MHz/Center 1.7324 GHz Span 10 MHz
*
*
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 500 kHz
SWT 5 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           15.97 dBm
     1.731438462 GHz
OBW  4.182692308 MHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.30 dBm
     1.730316667 GHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.20 dBm
     1.734499359 GHz
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Channel 1513
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
1 MHz/Center 1.7526 GHz Span 10 MHz
*
*
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 500 kHz
SWT 5 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           16.17 dBm
     1.753225000 GHz
OBW  4.182692308 MHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            6.70 dBm
     1.750516667 GHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            6.67 dBm
     1.754699359 GHz
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page4, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of HUAWEI. No
Distribution without Permission
Page1, Total3
Appendix C
Band Edges Compliance
According to FCC Part 2.1051 & Part 27 Subpart C&L
& RSS-139
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of HUAWEI. No
Distribution without Permission
Page2, Total3
TM1:WCDMA
Left Edge
Channel 1312
Ref  35 dBm
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
Att  55 dB*
200 kHz/Center 1.71 GHz Span 2 MHz
*
*
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 200 kHz
SWT 2.5 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -18.40 dBm
     1.709983974 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of HUAWEI. No
Distribution without Permission
Page3, Total3
Right Edge
Channel 1513
Ref  35 dBm
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
Att  55 dB*
*
*
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 200 kHz
SWT 2.5 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
Center 1.755 GHz Span 2 MHz200 kHz/
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -17.34 dBm
     1.755032051 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Appendix D
Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminal
According to FCC Part 2.1051 & Part 27 Subpart C&L
& RSS-139
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
TM1:WCDMA
Channel 1312
Ref  35 dBm
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
Att  55 dB*
*1 RM
MAXH
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
*
RBW 1 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 145 ms
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.38 dBm
    66.394230769 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
Att  55 dB*
2.985 MHz/Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz
*
*
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -26.03 dBm
   150.000000000 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm
*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 115 ms
*
Start 30 MHz Stop 20 GHz1.997 GHz/
Att  55 dB*
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           10.51 dBm
     1.694166667 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page4, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Channel 1412
Ref  35 dBm
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
Att  55 dB*
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
*
RBW 1 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 145 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.61 dBm
    66.168269231 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page5, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
Att  55 dB*
2.985 MHz/Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz
*
*
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.78 dBm
   197.836538462 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page6, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm
*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 115 ms
*
Start 30 MHz Stop 20 GHz1.997 GHz/
Att  55 dB*
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           10.17 dBm
     1.726169872 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page7, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Channel 1513
Ref  35 dBm
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
Att  55 dB*
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
*
RBW 1 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 145 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.23 dBm
    66.394230769 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page8, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
Att  55 dB*
2.985 MHz/Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz
*
*
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.74 dBm
   197.836538462 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page9, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U8150-A/U8150-A/Comet
FCC ID: QISU8150-A
IC: 6369A-U8150A Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm
*
Offset  17.5 dB
 A
LVL
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 115 ms
*
Start 30 MHz Stop 20 GHz1.997 GHz/
Att  55 dB*
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            9.84 dBm
     1.726169872 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E002092010EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page10, Total10